TRANSISTOR-AMP-36-MCQ-1SEM
ITI Quiz - 13-Mar-2026 02:13
PM
Q. ID: ITISKILL2546YL
March 2026 Sri Mahalingeswara ITI Question Paper
Student: nithin
Score: 20/32 (62.50%) Code: 9107
1. Which coding system for transistor type numbering system
is followed by American standard?
A) JIS standard B) Home codes
C) JEDEC standard D) PRO-ELECTRON standard
(Incorrect)
2. What is the current gain of common collector amplifier?
A) Low B) High (Incorrect)
C) Medium D) Very high
3. What in the current gain of a common ? base amplifier?
A) Unity B) Infinity
C) Greater than 1 D) Less than 1 (Correct)
4. What is the meaning of first letter indicated in the
transistor code number BC 107?
A) Germanium material used B) Silicon material used
C) Antimony material used
(Incorrect) D) Indium material used
5. What is the formula used to calculate the current gain
(alpha) of common base amplifier?
A) IC/ IE (Correct) B) IE/ IC
C) IB/ IE D) IE/ IC
6. What is the name of multi-stage amplifiers?
A) Cascoded amplifier B) Cascaded amplifier
(Correct)
C) Complementry symmetry
amplifier D) Darlington pair amplifier
7. What is the maximum emitter to base voltage VEB (max)
for the transistor BC 147?
A) 4V B) 5V
C) 6V (Correct) D) 8V
8. How the negative feedback is called?
A) Regenerative feedback B) Degenerative feedback
(Correct)
C) Current controlled
feedback
D) Voltage controlled
feedback
9. How the maximum permissible voltage that can be applied
across the collector ? Emitter junction of a transistor is
indicated?
A) VCE (max) in volts
(Correct) B) VBE (max) in volts
C) VCB (max) in volts D) VCC in volts
10. Which configuration of transistor amplifier is most
commonly used in electronic circuits?
A) Common base
configuration
B) Common emitter
configuration (Correct)
C) Common collector
configuration
D) Common drain amplifier
configuration
11. Why transistors made of silicon is preferred over the
germanium semiconductor material?
A) Complex design B) Higher thermal stability
(Correct)
C) Requires complicated bias
arrangement
D) Silicon transistor needs
low cut-in-voltage
12. Why NPN type of transistors are preferred over the PNP
type transistors?
A) NPN has lower switching
speed
B) NPN has good bias
stability
C) NPN has higher
switching speed
D) Low operating voltage
(Incorrect)
13. Which type of transistors are required to amplify signals